Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: Engine Company 16

Contract Number: 1522R

General Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC
Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $711,298.61

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/26/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION GF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: September 23, 2011
Project: Engine Company 16

To: F.H. Paschen, 3.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC,

In aceordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the $ ' Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all ferms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Comunission and to its Trustes, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of carrent estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
{said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
EIL PASCHEN, S.N. NIKLSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC, — 8725 WEST HIGGINS, SUITE 200,
CHICAGO, 11, 60631

Engine Company 16

Is now entitled to the sum of: $711,298.61

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE - $14,679,006.060
ADDITIONS - ' %
DEDUCTIONS - %
- NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - $
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $10,679,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED § 1.632.661.7¢
TOTAL RETENTION $ 16396615
a} Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned
bui Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 8 163,966.15
b) Liens and Other Withhoiding $-6-
¢} Liguidated Damages Withheld $-0-
TOTAL PAID TG DATE (Include This Payment): $ 147569555
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOQUSLY PAID: $§ 76439594
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: 3 711.298.61

Isaac Bishep, PBC



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

Siaie of Illinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Chuck Freiheit, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of
F.H. PASCHEN, S.N, NIELSEN & ASSQCIATES LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein sef forth
and that said corporaticn is the Confractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owmer, under
Contract No. 1522R dated the 4™ day of April 2011,

for New Construction of Engine Company 16 , located at, 53 East Pershing, Chicago, 1L 60653, that
the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment oft

{$711,298.61)
Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand, Two Handred Ninety-Eight and 61/190

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been cornpleted, free
and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whaiscever, and in full
compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the
purpose of said contraci, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete siatement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:



State of Hilnois
Couniy of Cosk

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A

App #

PBG CONTRACT NO.:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORM STATEMENT AMND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {2 OF 3}

FHP JOB NO.:

03

PERIOD TO: B/01/11 « BI31H1

1522R
2063

NAME
shd
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
{ine. ¢.0.'S)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
{Inc. current}

LESS
NET
PREVIOUS
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIQD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

A-1 Roofing, Company

Rooflng

315,000.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.48

316,600.00

1425 Chase Avenua

Eik Grove Villags, IL 60007

Alr Fiow Company, Inc

Wall Louvess

2,498.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

2,498.00

850 V. Fuliertor: Ave

Addlson, IL 60101

Atunital Corporafion

Glazing

322,000.00

7,000.00

700.00

4.050.00

2,250.00

315,700.00

14071 W, Higgins Road

EIk Grove Villags, iL 60007

Doors

42.000.00

0.0

0.00

0,00

0.00

42,000.00

Anagnos Goor Co.
7600 S. Archer Road

Justice, Il 60458

il e

Architectural Compilance Sign Co.

Slgns

21,990.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.90

21,890,008

36849 W, Chiase Ave

Skokls, iL 80076

Artlow Systems

Special Floering

46,500.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

A45,500.80

170 8. Gary Ave

Carol Steatn, L 60188

Atrium Landscaping

Landseaping

347,000.00

0.00

0.00

£.00

0.00

347 080,50

17113 Davey Rd

iLemont, IL 80439

Bofo Waterproofing Systems

Waterproofing

30,000.00

0.60

0.00

0.00

000

30,000.G0

14208 S, Klpatrick

Midiothian |, il 80445

Buliders Unitsd Safes Company

Metal Lockers

27,300.00

9.00

2.00

0.08

0.00

27,300.00

713 Brigrciiff Cirive

Minoeks, L 60447

C.E. Shomo and Assoviates

Metal Casework

8748 £ Prarie Rd.

114.616.00

0.00

.00

.00

0.80

114 61500

Skokle, IL 60075

Carmeay & Company, Inc

Wall Protection

636 Schneider Dr.

14,160.00

0.00

0.00

G.0C

0.00

11,160.00

South Elgin, i 60177

Conrnercial Specialifes, Inc

Fire Extinguishers

7,000.00

0.00

0.00

2.0¢

0.60

£,000.00

2265 Lois Drive Unit #2

Rolling Meadows, || 60008

D and B Construchion

Cast In Place Conrete

250,000.00

0.20

2.00

0.00

0.00

280,0060.00

400 West 76th Sireat, Sle 300

Chicago, IL §062)

DeGraf Concrefe Consiruction, Inc.

Concrae

$98,362.00

314,392.00

31,439.20

210,180.24

72,772.56

116,439.20

360 Alderman Dirive

Wheeling, 1l 60090

E-Z Shelving Systemns Inc.

Sheiving Syterns

23,375.00

G.00

0.09

.00

0.00

23,375.00

5538 Marriam Drive

iiorriam, KS 86203




State of llinois
County of Cook

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

PBC CONTRACT NO.:
FHP 0B NO.:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PART!AL PAYMENT {2 OF 3)

App #

03

PERIOD TO: 304111 - 8131111

1522R
2063

NAME
and
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
{ine. 6.0."S)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
{inc. current)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUS
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
T0
BECOME
DUE

Fance Masters, Ing.

Fence & Gates

20400 8. Cottage Grove Ava

112,000.00

.00

2.00

0.00

0.60

112,600.00

Chicago Halghts IL 60411

F&B Masonry Company

Unit Mascnry

1,230,060.60

181,200.00

18,120.00

0.00

163.080.00

1,036,920.00

79563 S, King Diive

Chicago, k. 60819

3.A.G. Masnary

Unit Masoniy

20,000.00

20,000.00

9.00

20,660.060

0.00

0.00

11509 S, Elizabath

Chicago, |k 60643

GearGrid Corportation

Gear Locks &

18,600.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

9.6

19,000.04

B70 W 15th Strest

Hoss Storage

Forest Lake, MN 55025

Halloran & Yauch, inc.

Water Utllities

[28322 Ballard Brive

28,000.90

0.09

0.0

4.0

0.00

28,000.00

Lake Forest, Il. 6045

tindecor, NG,

Window Trealment

17,169.00

0.00

0,00

0.90

0.00

17,100.00

5009 N, Winthrop Ave

Ghicago, L 80840

linjection and Waterproofing Systems
232 &, River Streat

Watarproofing

32,800.00

0.00

£.00

2.00

0.00

3280000

Ayrora, I

Jacksen and Son's Drllling and Pump
3401 5t Rt 135

Gaothermat Wells/Piping

148625.00

40,128.75

4,012,858

000

36,116.87

112,508.13

Mansfield, OH 44904

J.P. Larsen. Ing,

Jalnt Sealant

55,000.00

0.00

.00

.00

0.0

55,000.00

5618 W, 120th Strest

Alsip, IL 60803

4P, Phillips, Int.

Lath and Plaster

7.,700.00

0.00

.00

.00

000

7,700.00

3220 Woll Road

Franklin Fark | i 60131

{Meridisnne Corp.

Blrywall

163,000.06

0.00

0.00

.00

0400

163,000,00

1858 W, 59th Street

Chicago, IL 60636

Metal Erectors, Inc.

Roofing and Siding

1401 Glanlake Ave

164,000.00

000

0.00

0.00

&.00

164,00C.00

ltasca, i 60143

Metropotitan Steel

Matals

460,000.00

25,800.00

2,680.00

23,220.00

5.0

436,780,00

1931 E. 177th Sireet

Lansing, IL 60438

MG Elgclric Savice Company

Electtlcal Systems

1,360,750.00

230,377.50

23,037.75

66,003.75

141,246.00

1,153,410.25

1450 East Algonguin Road

Avlington Heights, IL 60008




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD App #

003

BERIOD TO: 8/01M1 - 831711
EXHIBIT A
PEC CONTRACT NO.: 1522R
State of lillnols FHP JOB NO.: 2063
Couniy of Coak
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {20F 3)
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
and OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE T0
ADDRESS WORK {inc. ¢.0.'8) COMPLETE {inc. current} PREVIOUS THES BECOME
FAID PERIOD DUE
Mtd-States Concrete Industrles Precasi Concrete 148,987 .00 0.08 0.90 0.00 9.00 148,997.00
500 S, Park Ave
South Beloit, IL 61080
Nothistar Venture Excavate Utlities 199,000 00 2.500.00 280.00 .00 2,250,00 188,750.00
20412 Doria Lana
Olympla Fiald, Il 80481
QC Entarprises, inc. Terrazzo 28,711.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,711.00
2722 5. Hillock Ave,
Chicago, il 60408
R, Carozza Plumbing Co., Ing. Plumbing Systems 810,000.00 333,000.00 33,300.006 82 818.00 296,882.00 310,300.00
9226 W, Chestaut
Franklin Park, & 80131
Revcan Construchion Cop Casslons 84 300.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,300.00
500 industriat Drive
jLincolnshire, il. 600BS
Sanchez Paving Company Paving and Surfacing 20,500.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 008 20,600.00
16309 8. Crgwiord Avenue
Markham, £ 60426
Speclaities Diragt, Ine, Disufay Cases 14,900.00 0.00 0.00 Q.08 .00 14,900.00
161 Towor D1, Suite Toilet Accessories,
Burr Ridas, IL 60527
Spray Insulation, Ing. Firepraofing 100,000.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 100,000.00
7831 N, Nagle Ave,
Mearlon Grove, il 60053
T.V.5. Mechanical Meghanical Systems 1,250,000.00 15,008.00 4,500.00 $3,500.60 0.09 1,236.500.00
1015 Lunt Avenue
Schaumburg, IL 66193
Tochica Environmental Environmental/Abatement 354,000.00 154, 700,00 15,470.00 110,790.08 28,440.00 214,710.00
1612 West Fulton Street
Chisago, 1l 60612
Unistrut Infermatian Coeportaion Falf Arrest Anchos Syster 42.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0400 42 000.00
15350 Matlonal Avenus, Suite 120
New Beriin, Wi 53151
Vision Painfing and Decorating Palnting 29,000.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500600
11906 S. Michigan
Chicago, [L 60828
FHPaschsn/SHNiclsen & Assocs, LLEG GC's/OHEP ©52,104.00 97,480.45 11,748.03 37,470.25 48 262,18 566,371.58
g725 West Hlggins, Sulie 200 Bond / Insurancs 111,283.00 131,283.00 11,128.20 100,163.70 0.90 11,128.30
Chicage, i 60631 Mobilization 106, 70400 106,780.00 10,679.00 06,111.00 .00 10,679.0¢
Confinganocy Fund 300,008,060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,0006.00
Subs o Let 770,600.00 0.00 0.00 .40 0,00 779,600.00
Allowance - Site Work 100,006.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 100,000.00
TOTALS 10,679,000.00 1,639,661.70 163,966.15 T64,396.84, 714,298.81 9,203,304.45




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract $10,679,000.00 Total Amount Requested $  1,639,661.70
Extras to Contract $0 Less 10% Retention $ 163,966,15
Total Contract & Extras $10.679,000.00  Net Amount Earned $ 1,475,695.55
Credifs to Contract $0 Amount of Previous Payments $ 764,396.94
Net Amount of Contract $10,679,000.00  Amount Due This Payment $ 711,298.61

Balance to Complete $  9203,304.45

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant
sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,
workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true,
correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either
legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the
said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could
be filed. :

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appeat that any illegal or excess payments
have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the
said Contractor will repay on demand fo the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or
amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the laiter may be compelled to pay in
discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Authorized Agent
Chuck Freiheit
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd of, September 2011

sy o ok bl

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

LIRSS A A S,

R. LASORELLA é

AR,

IC, STATE OF ILLINCIS
5 5-6-2013





